RESOLUTION NO. 14-75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN RUSSELL SWEETMAN ON THE 17th DAY OF MARCH, 1975.

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE SORROW OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE ON THE DEATH OF ROLLIN SNYDER AND DIRECTING THE CLERK TO CONVEY THE CONDOLENCES OF THE COUNCIL TO THE FAMILY OF ROLLIN SNYDER.

WHEREAS, on the 15th day of March, 1975 Rollin Snyder, father of Washington Township Trustee Duane Snyder and friend of many in the Community, passed away to the great sorrow of the Members of the Council of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, we the Members of the Council of the City of Centerville wish to take this official action to express our sorrow to the family of Rollin Snyder;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its great sorrow at the untimely death of Rollin Snyder and the Clerk of Council is hereby directed to convey the condolences of this Council to the family of Rollin Snyder.

PASSED this 17th day of March, 1975.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 14-75 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 17th day of March, 1975.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter, existing Ordinances and the constitutional provisions.

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney Department of Law